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Page 1 of 15

192,303 of 245,903 = 78.2%

150Precincts Reporting  150 of 
150=100.0%

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

US REPRESENTATIVE FIRST DISTRICT 

0.1% 0.3% 0.4%0.3% 43 22518286Gordon Counsil IND

0.7% 0.8% 1.6%1.3% 132 996821,210Paul Farmer IND

1.4% 2.0% 2.2%2.0% 336 1,3651811,882Natalie M. Fleming IND

54.9% 56.0% 63.2%60.7% 9,597 39,9456,90756,449Russ Fulcher REP

1.1% 1.3% 2.3%2.0% 224 1,4731341,831W. Scott Howard LIB

41.3% 39.0% 29.3%32.7% 6,677 18,4995,19630,372Cristina McNeil DEM

0.5% 0.8% 1.0%0.9% 129 66164854Pro-Life CON

0.0% 0.0% 0.0%0.0% 4 30438Michael J Rath

12,586 17,142 63,19492,922Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

US REPRESENTATIVE SECOND DISTRICT 

37.3% 34.1% 43.5%40.9% 5,939 27,6585,02238,619Mike Simpson REP

62.7% 65.9% 56.5%59.1% 11,453 35,9268,44255,821Aaron Swisher DEM

13,464 17,392 63,58494,440Votes Cast:  
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Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

GOVERNOR

0.4% 0.4% 0.7%0.6% 139 851961,086Walter L. Bayes CON

0.7% 0.6% 1.2%1.0% 223 1,5301901,943Bev "Angel" Boeck LIB

53.6% 54.5% 47.7%49.7% 19,005 61,63114,13694,772Paulette Jordan DEM

45.3% 44.4% 50.5%48.7% 15,478 65,27311,93392,684Brad Little REP

0.0% 0.0% 0.0%0.0% 1 15117Lisa Marie

26,356 34,846 129,300190,502Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

57.9% 58.5% 50.4%53.0% 20,263 63,92015,12899,311Kristin Collum DEM

42.1% 41.5% 49.6%47.0% 14,383 62,79311,01388,189Janice McGeachin REP

26,141 34,646 126,713187,500Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

SECRETARY OF STATE

45.5% 45.1% 54.2%51.3% 15,488 67,79111,79495,073Lawerence E. Denney REP

54.5% 54.9% 45.8%48.7% 18,888 57,35314,14890,389Jill Humble DEM

25,942 34,376 125,144185,462Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

STATE CONTROLLER

100.0% 100.0% 100.0%100.0% 22,455 91,55617,422131,433Brandon D Woolf REP

17,422 22,455 91,556131,433Votes Cast:  
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STATE TREASURER

100.0% 100.0% 100.0%100.0% 22,594 91,83817,406131,838Julie A. Ellsworth REP

17,406 22,594 91,838131,838Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

ATTORNEY GENERAL

48.7% 50.9% 41.7%44.4% 17,421 51,56712,52681,514Bruce S. Bistline DEM

51.3% 49.1% 58.3%55.6% 16,776 72,18013,194102,150Lawrence Wasden REP

25,720 34,197 123,747183,664Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

60.1% 61.3% 58.5%59.2% 21,148 73,71215,654110,514Cindy Wilson DEM

39.9% 38.7% 41.5%40.8% 13,349 52,35110,39176,091Sherri Ybarra REP

26,045 34,497 126,063186,605Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

LD14 STATE SENATOR

38.1% 36.6% 27.2%30.4% 1,709 5,0261,5338,268Richard Boozel DEM

61.9% 63.4% 72.8%69.6% 2,956 13,4492,48818,893C. Scott Grow REP

4,021 4,665 18,47527,161Votes Cast:  
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Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

LD14 STATE REP A

59.3% 61.4% 69.3%66.4% 2,860 12,6882,38117,929Mike Moyle REP

40.7% 38.6% 30.7%33.6% 1,800 5,6181,6369,054Jane M. Rohling DEM

4,017 4,660 18,30626,983Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

LD14 STATE REP B

100.0% 100.0% 100.0%100.0% 3,440 14,8132,94721,200Gayann DeMordaunt REP

2,947 3,440 14,81321,200Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

LD15 STATE SENATOR

64.5% 51.0% 44.9%50.0% 1,522 5,0142,4068,942Jim Bratnober DEM

35.5% 49.0% 55.1%50.0% 1,463 6,1591,3268,948Fred S. Martin REP

3,732 2,985 11,17317,890Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

LD15 STATE REP A

70.0% 53.7% 49.5%54.5% 1,610 5,5842,6519,845Steve Berch DEM

30.0% 46.3% 50.5%45.5% 1,388 5,7031,1348,225Lynn M. Luker REP

3,785 2,998 11,28718,070Votes Cast:  
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Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

LD15 STATE REP B

64.8% 51.4% 46.1%50.9% 1,535 5,1292,4259,089Jake Ellis DEM

35.2% 48.6% 53.9%49.1% 1,452 6,0021,3158,769Patrick McDonald REP

3,740 2,987 11,13117,858Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

LD16 STATE SENATOR

67.8% 73.4% 62.7%65.2% 2,481 8,4981,80512,784Grant Burgoyne DEM

32.2% 26.6% 37.3%34.8% 901 5,0598596,819LeeJoe Lay REP

2,664 3,382 13,55719,603Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

LD16 STATE REP A

63.8% 70.0% 59.5%61.9% 2,371 8,0281,69612,095John A. McCrostie DEM

36.2% 30.0% 40.5%38.1% 1,014 5,4749637,451Graham Paterson REP

2,659 3,385 13,50219,546Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

LD16 STATE REP B

64.8% 70.5% 60.2%62.6% 2,380 8,1011,71812,199Rob Mason DEM

35.2% 29.5% 39.8%37.4% 996 5,3469337,275Jim Silsby REP

2,651 3,376 13,44719,474Votes Cast:  
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LD17 STATE SENATOR

28.0% 26.6% 31.6%30.3% 773 3,7535435,069David L. DeHaas REP

72.0% 73.4% 68.4%69.7% 2,134 8,1201,39811,652Maryanne Jordan DEM

1,941 2,907 11,87316,721Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

LD17 STATE REP A

27.2% 26.2% 31.7%30.2% 756 3,7455295,030Anthony Thomas Dephue REP

72.8% 73.8% 68.3%69.8% 2,135 8,0571,41411,606John Gannon DEM

1,943 2,891 11,80216,636Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

LD17 STATE REP B

71.9% 73.8% 68.9%70.1% 2,150 8,2271,40311,780Sue Chew DEM

28.1% 26.2% 31.1%29.9% 764 3,7105475,021Kevin Rhoades REP

1,950 2,914 11,93716,801Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

LD18 STATE SENATOR

100.0% 100.0% 100.0%100.0% 3,336 11,3252,42917,090Janie Ward-Engelking DEM

2,429 3,336 11,32517,090Votes Cast:  
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LD18 STATE REP A

100.0% 100.0% 100.0%100.0% 3,290 11,2092,40716,906Ilana Rubel DEM

2,407 3,290 11,20916,906Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

LD18 STATE REP B

68.0% 70.5% 58.9%62.3% 2,951 8,9192,11713,987Brooke Green DEM

32.0% 29.5% 41.1%37.7% 1,234 6,2279968,457Steve Simmons REP

3,113 4,185 15,14622,444Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

LD19 STATE SENATOR

77.9% 82.0% 71.4%74.6% 4,436 11,6492,70818,793Cherie Buckner-Webb DEM

22.1% 18.0% 28.6%25.4% 977 4,6557696,401Aaron J. Tribble REP

3,477 5,413 16,30425,194Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

LD19 STATE REP A

76.3% 80.9% 69.7%73.0% 4,354 11,2732,63818,265Mat Erpelding DEM

23.7% 19.1% 30.3%27.0% 1,030 4,8988196,747Mark Patten REP

3,457 5,384 16,17125,012Votes Cast:  
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LD19 STATE REP B

100.0% 100.0% 100.0%100.0% 4,433 12,5382,76819,739Melissa Wintrow DEM

2,768 4,433 12,53819,739Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

LD20 STATE SENATOR

100.0% 100.0% 100.0%100.0% 3,157 9,5011,87714,535Chuck Winder REP

1,877 3,157 9,50114,535Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

LD20 STATE REP A

81.3% 79.1% 81.7%81.0% 2,816 8,4331,68312,932Joe A. Palmer REP

18.7% 20.9% 18.3%19.0% 746 1,8953873,028Daniel S. Weston CON

2,070 3,562 10,32815,960Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

LD20 STATE REP B

100.0% 100.0% 100.0%100.0% 3,118 9,3831,84014,341James Holtzclaw REP

1,840 3,118 9,38314,341Votes Cast:  
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LD21 STATE SENATOR

52.8% 51.9% 60.4%57.8% 2,045 8,7531,47712,275Clifford R. "Cliff" Bayer REP

3.8% 3.7% 6.4%5.6% 145 9351071,187Joe Evans LIB

43.4% 44.4% 33.2%36.6% 1,752 4,8091,2157,776Dawn C. Pierce DEM

2,799 3,942 14,49721,238Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

LD21 STATE REP A

52.5% 54.2% 63.9%60.6% 2,122 9,1141,44412,680Steven C Harris REP

47.5% 45.8% 36.1%39.4% 1,790 5,1551,3088,253Joshua Robinson DEM

2,752 3,912 14,26920,933Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

LD21 STATE REP B

100.0% 100.0% 100.0%100.0% 2,768 11,2181,96515,951Thomas E. "Tom" Dayley REP

1,965 2,768 11,21815,951Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

LD22 STATE SENATOR

64.6% 65.0% 70.9%69.4% 1,607 8,13097210,709Lori Den Hartog REP

35.4% 35.0% 29.1%30.6% 864 3,3345334,731Mik W. Lose DEM

1,505 2,471 11,46415,440Votes Cast:  
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LD22 STATE REP A

100.0% 100.0% 100.0%100.0% 1,876 9,3071,15412,337John Vander Woude REP

1,154 1,876 9,30712,337Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

LD22 STATE REP B

100.0% 100.0% 100.0%100.0% 1,874 9,2601,14512,279Jason A. Monks REP

1,145 1,874 9,26012,279Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

COUNTY COMMISSIONER FIRST DISTRICT 

56.2% 56.7% 48.9%51.4% 19,474 60,80514,59094,869Diana Lachiondo DEM

43.8% 43.3% 51.1%48.6% 14,866 63,48111,37389,720Jim Tibbs REP

25,963 34,340 124,286184,589Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

COUNTY COMMISSIONER THIRD DISTRICT 

58.9% 58.9% 49.5%52.6% 20,017 60,49015,04595,552Kendra Kenyon DEM

41.1% 41.1% 50.5%47.4% 13,947 61,71210,50186,160Sharon M. Ullman REP

25,546 33,964 122,202181,712Votes Cast:  
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Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

CLERK OF THE DISTRICT COURT

5.6% 6.2% 9.7%8.4% 2,078 11,7101,41115,199Graham Carter IND

45.2% 43.4% 50.2%48.2% 14,672 60,71411,47686,862Phil McGrane REP

49.2% 50.4% 40.1%43.3% 17,026 48,55112,48278,059Kelly Yvonne Mitchell DEM

25,369 33,776 120,975180,120Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

COUNTY TREASURER

49.7% 52.6% 42.0%45.0% 17,675 50,63212,53380,840Scott E. Jones DEM

50.3% 47.4% 58.0%55.0% 15,954 70,04412,66498,662Elizabeth "Beth" Mahn REP

25,197 33,629 120,676179,502Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

COUNTY ASSESSOR

100.0% 100.0% 100.0%100.0% 22,337 89,18317,468128,988Robert H. McQuade REP

17,468 22,337 89,183128,988Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

COUNTY CORONER

41.8% 42.0% 49.9%47.3% 13,985 59,75110,47684,212Nikole "Niki" O'Neal REP

58.2% 58.0% 50.1%52.7% 19,340 60,01814,59793,955Dotti Owens DEM

25,073 33,325 119,769178,167Votes Cast:  
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Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

Magistrate Jill S. Jurries

86.6% 84.9% 83.7%84.3% 22,346 78,41616,824117,586YES

13.4% 15.1% 16.3%15.7% 3,964 15,2722,61021,846NO

19,434 26,310 93,688139,432Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

Magistrate Michael Warren Lojek

82.0% 79.7% 79.7%80.0% 20,837 74,48215,738111,057YES

18.0% 20.3% 20.3%20.0% 5,292 18,9963,45227,740NO

19,190 26,129 93,478138,797Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

Magistrate Lynnette L. McHenry

86.4% 84.3% 82.9%83.7% 22,128 77,39216,661116,181YES

13.6% 15.7% 17.1%16.3% 4,119 15,9092,62222,650NO

19,283 26,247 93,301138,831Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

Magistrate Daniel L. Steckel

82.6% 80.1% 79.9%80.3% 20,800 74,00315,819110,622YES

17.4% 19.9% 20.1%19.7% 5,164 18,6293,32427,117NO

19,143 25,964 92,632137,739Votes Cast:  
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Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

Magistrate James S. Cawthon

83.3% 80.0% 80.0%80.4% 20,665 73,86815,881110,414YES

16.7% 20.0% 20.0%19.6% 5,162 18,4913,19426,847NO

19,075 25,827 92,359137,261Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

Magistrate Carolyn Minder

85.9% 84.0% 82.6%83.3% 22,154 77,17316,632115,959YES

14.1% 16.0% 17.4%16.7% 4,212 16,2242,73923,175NO

19,371 26,366 93,397139,134Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

ADA COUNTY HIGHWAY DISTRICT ZONE 3 (4 year term)

47.2% 47.8% 49.0%48.5% 2,865 11,2222,35216,439Paul R. Woods

52.8% 52.2% 51.0%51.5% 3,127 11,6662,63317,426Mary May

4,985 5,992 22,88833,865Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

ADA COUNTY HIGHWAY DISTRICT ZONE 4 (4 year term)

17.0% 17.5% 16.9%17.0% 740 2,8645294,133Gary N. Schaeffer

15.0% 19.9% 18.2%18.1% 842 3,0834674,392Christopher A Campbell

30.8% 29.6% 25.4%26.8% 1,253 4,3009616,514Dave Case

37.3% 33.0% 39.4%38.0% 1,398 6,6751,1629,235Kent Goldthorpe

3,119 4,233 16,92224,274Votes Cast:  
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Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

COLLEGE OF WESTERN IDAHO ZONE 2

21.7% 21.5% 24.3%23.4% 4,861 19,6013,66628,128Shane Ostermeier

44.5% 41.0% 37.2%39.0% 9,280 30,0677,51946,866Molly Lenty

33.8% 37.5% 38.5%37.7% 8,470 31,1465,70245,318Erin Sorensen

16,887 22,611 80,814120,312Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

COLLEGE OF WESTERN IDAHO ZONE 4

100.0% 100.0% 100.0%100.0% 21,107 76,15115,879113,137Annie Pelletier Hightower

15,879 21,107 76,151113,137Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

PROPOSITION ONE: HISTORICAL HORSE RACING

48.1% 48.4% 53.3%51.7% 16,767 68,46912,59997,835YES

51.9% 51.6% 46.7%48.3% 17,908 59,89713,60091,405NO

26,199 34,675 128,366189,240Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

PROPOSITION TWO: MEDICAID ELIGIBILITY EXPANSION

71.0% 71.8% 68.8%69.7% 24,936 88,38518,597131,918YES

29.0% 28.2% 31.2%30.3% 9,804 40,0687,60357,475NO

26,200 34,740 128,453189,393Votes Cast:  
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Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

ADA COUNTY HIGHWAY DISTRICT VEHICLE REGISTRATION FEES

53.8% 51.1% 43.9%46.6% 17,409 55,17414,00586,588YES

46.2% 48.9% 56.1%53.4% 16,681 70,55012,00699,237NO

26,011 34,090 125,724185,825Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

COLLEGE OF WESTERN IDAHO SCHOOL PLANT FACILITIES RESERVE FUND LEVY

54.4% 59.4% 56.4%56.7% 19,336 66,44113,44399,220IN FAVOR

45.6% 40.6% 43.6%43.3% 13,237 51,41011,25775,904AGAINST

24,700 32,573 117,851175,124Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

KUNA RURAL FIRE DISTRICT SPECIAL TAX LEVY

65.4% 64.9% 65.1%65.1% 668 4,1135095,290IN FAVOR

34.6% 35.1% 34.9%34.9% 362 2,2062692,837AGAINST

778 1,030 6,3198,127Votes Cast:  


